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EXPORTING PETROLEUM WASTE TO SOUTH AMERICA 
           
OFFICE OF SOLID WASTE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
 
JUN 27 1989 
 
Mr. Peter Bronner 
Inversora Murten S.A. 
237 Park Avenue, 21st Floor 
New York, New York 10017 
 
Dear Mr. Bronner: 
 
This letter is in response to your facsimile of November 13, 
1988, your telephone conversations with Wendy Grieder of the 
Environmental Protection Agency's Office of International 
Activities, and your telephone conversation with Emily Roth of my 
staff.  In regard to the petroleum waste that you wish to export 
to South America, the export requirements of RCRA as found in 40 
CFR Part 262, Subpart E, apply to all petroleum wastes that meet 
the definition of hazardous waste.  Generators of solid waste 
must determine of their waste is hazardous waste according to 40 
CFR Part 261.  If the petroleum waste is not hazardous according 
to 40 CFR Part 261, there are no requirements under U.S. law. 
However, there may be other restriction that apply, such as 
regulations in both the receiving country and any transit 
countries regarding the transboundary movement of such waste, or 
as you mention, the ban on export of PCB containing oils as 
found in 40 CFR 761.20(c).  Therefore, you should contact any 
country that the petroleum wastes will be exported to or through, 
to determine what requirements, if any, may be imposed. 
 
If you have any further questions regarding this letter, you 
may contact Emily Roth at (202) 382-4777, or for questions 
regarding the regulatory status of the petroleum waste you may 
contact Ben Smith of my staff at (202) 382-4791. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original Document signed 
 
Matt Straus, Deputy Director 



RO 13298 

Characterization and Assessment 
Division 


